HEART'S JOURNEY STABLES, L.L.C. DRESSAGE & COMBINED TRAINING SCHOOLING SHOW

425 Kromer Road, Wind Gap, PA 18091 www.heartsjourneystables.com ESDCTA Registered * NPASS Recognized * August show is also WDAA Recognized Additional June Show is LVDA Registered



August Recognized Show #24-393

SHOW	JUDGES	OPENING	CLOSINC
June 29, 2024	Susan Jones-Sinelnik, r & Kari Allen, L*	May 1, 2024	CLOSING
August 3, 2024	Lauren Annett, r WD & Patricia Brosious, L	June 1, 2024	June 21, 2024 July 26, 2024
ORGANIZER	SECRETARY		July 20, 2024

Heart's Journey Stables, LLC 425 Kromer Road, Wind Gap, PA 18091 610-730-8016 mmorehouse07@gmail.com

DRESSAGE CLASSES - Entry fee \$30/class

COMBINED TRAINING - Entry fee \$35/class

- 1. USDF Intro Test A Starter/Open
- 2. USDF Intro Test B Starter/Open
- 3. USDF Intro Test C Starter/Open
- 4. Training Level Test 1 Starter/Open
- 5. Training Level Test 2
- 6. Training Level Test 3
- 7. First Level Test 1
- 8. First Level Test 2
- 9. First Level Test 3
- 10. Second Level TOC*

*Specify test on entry form

**Tests above Level 1 will not count for WHLPAP or USEF HOTY

	•	
1. Beginner	Intro Test A	Crossrails Only
2. Baby Green	Intro Test B	18"
3. Pre-Starter	Intro Test B	2'
4. Starter	Beginner Novice Test A	2'3"
5. Beginner Novice	Beginner Novice Test B	2'7"
6. Novice	Novice Test A	2'11"
7. Training	Training Test A	3'3"

ENTRIES: a) Checks payable to HEART'S JOURNEY STABLES, LLC, dressage tests \$30, CT \$35 b) Refunds before closing date minus \$20 office fee. NO REFUNDS AFTER CLOSING DATE. c) Negative Coggins and proof of Flu/Rhino within 12 months MUST accompany entry. d) Entries postmarked, e-mailed or phoned after closing date will be charged\$5 extra per class late fee. The same late fee applies if payment is not received by the closing date.

RIDE TIMES: CLEARLY PRINT email address on your entry form and we will email ride times Thursday prior to show. Official ride times will be printed on competitor packets the day of the show.

AWARDS: First through Sixth place ribbons per class. Champion/Reserve ribbons and prize for Starter, Training level ,First Level & above (classes 1-11) and Combined Training. Only tests mailed post competition.

OTHER INFORMATION: a) No food available on site. b) Dogs MUST be leashed. c) No un-entered horses allowed on show grounds. d) All participants must wear approved protective headgear while mounted. e) Management reserves the right to cancel, combine or add classes and/or change judges. g) State any special considerations on entry form, including if trailering with another competitor, multiple horses, etc. f) Scores count for ESDCTA year-end awards, ESDCTA Championships, and NPASS Championships. August WD tests for Level 1 and below count for WHLPAP and USEF HOTY. Other WD tests do not count for these awards.

ARENAS: Small (indoor). Large - sand footing. Warm-up & Indoor - sand/TruTex

DIRECTIONS: See website

Sherry Morse c/o Heart's Journey Stabl

c/o Heart's Journey Stables, LLC 425 Kromer Rd, Wind Gap, PA 18091 sherry_morse@yahoo.com

- 11. Third Level & Fourth Level TOC*
- 12. Quadrille/ Pas De Deux TOC*
- 13. Musical Freestyle TOC*
- 14. Dressage Seat Equitation \$20/rider
- 15. Leadline* Walk(A) or Walk/Trot(B) \$20/Test
- 16. WDAA Western Dressage Intro TOC*
- 17. WDAA Western Dressage Basic TOC*
- 18. WDAA Western Dressage Level 1 TOC*
- 19. WDAA Western Dressage TOC**

Heart's Journey Stables Dressage and Combined Training Show Entry Form

Show Date:		
Rider Name: Address:	Rider Status: □ Adult Amateur □ Junior - Birthdate: □ Open □ □ Open □ □ □	
Phone:	Owner:Address:	
Email:	Phone: Email:	
Rider USDF/ESDCTA #:	Owner USDF/ESDCTA #:	
Rider WDAA #		

USDF Horse Identification # :_____

	Horse Name	Breed	Color	Sex	Height	Year of Birth
Class #	Class, Division and/or Level				Fee	
			Т	otal Fe	es:	

STATEMENT OF INHERENT RISK - READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: HEART'S JOURNEY STABLES IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR SAFETY. SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH MAY RESULT FROM THE INHERENT RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH PARTICIPATION IN EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES. YOU ASSUME THE RISK OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA LAW.

In consideration for my participation in this Heart's Journey Stables, ESDCTA and USDF sanctioned event, I agree to the following: I am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, and suffering or death ("Harm"). I hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless Heart's Journey Stables, ESDCTA, USDF, its clinicians, officers, show managers, agents, officials and volunteers from and against any and all loss, liability or damage arising from, or because of, or in connection with, participation in this competition or related activities. If I am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child's participation and agree to all of the above provisions and agree to assume all of the obligations of this release on the child's behalf. By signing below, I agree to be bound by all applicable rules and all terms and provisions of this entry.

Rider's Signature	Date	Owner's Signature	Date
Print Rider's Name If Ride	er is Under age 18:	Print Owner's Name	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	Print Trainer's /Coach's Name	

Print Parent/Guardian Name